
 

 

* BRENNAN, JOHN (F.G.)  +59 +16 +125 +98 +295 +74 +7 +21 
649 708 724 849 947 1,242 1,316 1,323 1,344 

Byrne, Thomas (F.G.)  +2 +1 -504   
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 501 503 504 - - 

* CAVANAGH, MARY HILDA (F.G.)  +6 +5 +50 - - - - -23 
1,440 1,446 1,451 1,501 1,501 1,501 1,501 1,501 1,478 

Dowling, Jamie  +9 -190  
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 181 190 - 

Fenlon Keating, Maria (F.F.)  +4 +14 +100 +33 +28 -887   
- 708 712 726 826 859 887 - - 

Ferris, Gerard (Non-P.)  +35 +78 +6 -531  
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 412 447 525 531 - 

Fitzpatrick, Joan (F.G.)  +5 +2 +83 +23 -618  
- 

 
- 

 
- 505 510 512 595 618 - 

FITZPATRICK, PAT (F.F.)  +28 +9 +54 +82 +38 +313 -185  
1,478 1,139 1,167 1,176 1,230 1,312 1,350 1,663 1,478 

MCCARTHY, MICHAEL (F.F.)  +4 +2 +10 +11 +49 +68 +103 +1 
1,053 1,057 1,059 1,069 1,080 1,129 1,197 1,300 1,301 

* MILLEA, PAT (F.F.)  +8 +3 +18 +21 +77 +139 +58 +1 
1,141 1,149 1,152 1,170 1,191 1,268 1,407 1,465 1,466 

Redmond, Catríona (S.F.)  +27 +28 +21 +128 +17 +106 +17 - 
945 972 1,000 1,021 1,149 1,166 1,272 1,289 1,289 

* SHORTALL, MAURICE (LAB.)  
1,665 

-187 
1,478 

 
1,478 

 
1,478 

 
1,478 

 
1,478 

 
1,478 

 
1,478 

 
1,478 

Non - transferable papers not 
effective 

 
- 

 
- 

+32 
32 

+37 
69 

+135 
204 

+114 
318 

+187 
505 

- 505 - 505 

TOTAL 10,339 10,339 10,339 10,339 10,339 10,339 10,339 10,339 10,339 

 
LOCAL ELECTION - 23 May 2014 TOTAL ELECTORATE 17,610 CANDIDATE(S) ELECTED 

MAURICE SHORTALL (LAB.) 
 INVALID BALLOT PAPERS 137 MARY HILDA CAVANAGH (F.G.) 

CONSTITUENCY OF VALID POLL 10,339 
PAT FITZPATRICK (F.F.) 

PAT MILLEA (F.F.) 

CASTLECOMER LEA, KILKENNY COUNTY 
COUNCIL 

NUMBER OF SEATS 
 
QUOTA 

6 
 

1,478 

JOHN BRENNAN (F.G.) 
MICHAEL MCCARTHY (F.F.) 

 
 

NAMES OF CANDIDATES (12 No.) 
( * Denotes outgoing member) 

First 
Count 

Second 
Count 

Third 
Count 

Fourth 
Count 

Fifth 
Count 

Sixth 
Count 

Seventh 
Count 

Eighth 
Count 

Ninth 
Count 

 

 
Number 
of Votes 

Transfer of 
Shortall, M's 

Surplus 
and Result 

Transfer of 
Dowling, J's 

Votes 
and Result 

Transfer of 
Byrne, T's 

Votes 
and Result 

Transfer of 
Ferris, G's 

Votes 
and Result 

Transfer of 
Fitzpatrick, J's 

Votes 
and Result 

Transfer of 
Fenlon Keating, M's 

Votes 
and Result 

Transfer of 
Fitzpatrick, P's 

Surplus 
and Result 

Transfer of 
Cavanagh, M's 

Surplus 
and Result 
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